
2006-2007 Ústecký kraj
Ženy   Females

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 0,004622 0,995378 100000 462 99604 7810252 78,10
1 0,000473 0,999527 99538 47 99514 7710647 77,46
2 0,000000 1,000000 99491 0 99491 7611133 76,50
3 0,000000 1,000000 99491 0 99491 7511643 75,50
4 0,000105 0,999895 99491 10 99485 7412152 74,50
5 0,000170 0,999830 99480 17 99472 7312666 73,51
6 0,000129 0,999871 99463 13 99457 7213195 72,52
7 0,000015 0,999985 99450 1 99450 7113738 71,53
8 0,000045 0,999955 99449 4 99447 7014288 70,53
9 0,000057 0,999943 99444 6 99442 6914841 69,53

10 0,000002 0,999998 99439 0 99439 6815400 68,54
11 0,000071 0,999929 99439 7 99435 6715961 67,54
12 0,000120 0,999880 99432 12 99426 6616526 66,54
13 0,000108 0,999892 99420 11 99414 6517100 65,55
14 0,000107 0,999893 99409 11 99404 6417686 64,56
15 0,000115 0,999885 99398 11 99393 6318282 63,57
16 0,000122 0,999878 99387 12 99381 6218890 62,57
17 0,000193 0,999807 99375 19 99365 6119509 61,58
18 0,000247 0,999753 99356 25 99343 6020143 60,59
19 0,000289 0,999711 99331 29 99317 5920800 59,61
20 0,000239 0,999761 99302 24 99291 5821483 58,62
21 0,000300 0,999700 99279 30 99264 5722193 57,64
22 0,000384 0,999616 99249 38 99230 5622929 56,65
23 0,000332 0,999668 99211 33 99194 5523699 55,68
24 0,000320 0,999680 99178 32 99162 5424505 54,69
25 0,000311 0,999689 99146 31 99131 5325343 53,71
26 0,000262 0,999738 99115 26 99102 5226212 52,73
27 0,000367 0,999633 99089 36 99071 5127110 51,74
28 0,000451 0,999549 99053 45 99030 5028039 50,76
29 0,000419 0,999581 99008 42 98987 4929009 49,78
30 0,000397 0,999603 98967 39 98947 4830021 48,80
31 0,000354 0,999646 98927 35 98910 4731075 47,82
32 0,000356 0,999644 98892 35 98875 4632165 46,84
33 0,000506 0,999494 98857 50 98832 4533290 45,86
34 0,000552 0,999448 98807 55 98780 4434458 44,88
35 0,000737 0,999263 98752 73 98716 4335678 43,90
36 0,000916 0,999084 98680 90 98634 4236962 42,94
37 0,000897 0,999103 98589 88 98545 4138328 41,98
38 0,001103 0,998897 98501 109 98447 4039783 41,01
39 0,001152 0,998848 98392 113 98336 3941336 40,06
40 0,001100 0,998900 98279 108 98225 3843001 39,10
41 0,001442 0,998558 98171 142 98100 3744776 38,15
42 0,001663 0,998337 98029 163 97948 3646676 37,20
43 0,001627 0,998373 97866 159 97787 3548728 36,26
44 0,001841 0,998159 97707 180 97617 3450942 35,32
45 0,002055 0,997945 97527 200 97427 3353325 34,38
46 0,002125 0,997875 97327 207 97223 3255898 33,45
47 0,002579 0,997421 97120 251 96995 3158674 32,52
48 0,002907 0,997093 96869 282 96728 3061680 31,61
49 0,003077 0,996923 96588 297 96439 2964951 30,70
50 0,003267 0,996733 96290 315 96133 2868512 29,79



2006-2007 Ústecký kraj
Ženy   Females

věk  age qx px lx dx Lx Tx ex

51 0,003410 0,996590 95976 327 95812 2772379 28,89
52 0,003548 0,996452 95649 339 95479 2676567 27,98
53 0,004015 0,995985 95309 383 95118 2581088 27,08
54 0,004544 0,995456 94927 431 94711 2485970 26,19
55 0,005114 0,994886 94495 483 94254 2391259 25,31
56 0,006047 0,993953 94012 568 93728 2297005 24,43
57 0,006659 0,993341 93444 622 93132 2203278 23,58
58 0,006979 0,993021 92821 648 92497 2110145 22,73
59 0,007974 0,992026 92173 735 91806 2017648 21,89
60 0,008502 0,991498 91438 777 91050 1925842 21,06
61 0,009341 0,990659 90661 847 90238 1834792 20,24
62 0,010789 0,989211 89814 969 89330 1744554 19,42
63 0,011533 0,988467 88845 1025 88333 1655225 18,63
64 0,011810 0,988190 87821 1037 87302 1566892 17,84
65 0,013116 0,986884 86783 1138 86214 1479590 17,05
66 0,015027 0,984973 85645 1287 85002 1393376 16,27
67 0,016412 0,983588 84358 1385 83666 1308374 15,51
68 0,019132 0,980868 82974 1587 82180 1224708 14,76
69 0,020371 0,979629 81386 1658 80557 1142528 14,04
70 0,022242 0,977758 79728 1773 78842 1061971 13,32
71 0,023475 0,976525 77955 1830 77040 983129 12,61
72 0,026084 0,973916 76125 1986 75132 906089 11,90
73 0,030302 0,969698 74139 2247 73016 830957 11,21
74 0,035957 0,964043 71893 2585 70600 757941 10,54
75 0,040343 0,959657 69308 2796 67910 687341 9,92
76 0,044901 0,955099 66512 2986 65018 619431 9,31
77 0,048954 0,951046 63525 3110 61970 554413 8,73
78 0,054670 0,945330 60415 3303 58764 492442 8,15
79 0,063106 0,936894 57113 3604 55310 433678 7,59
80 0,071557 0,928443 53508 3829 51594 378368 7,07
81 0,078208 0,921792 49680 3885 47737 326774 6,58
82 0,087202 0,912798 45794 3993 43798 279037 6,09
83 0,097901 0,902099 41801 4092 39755 235239 5,63
84 0,111670 0,888330 37709 4211 35603 195485 5,18
85 0,124452 0,875548 33498 4169 31413 159882 4,77
86 0,140305 0,859695 29329 4115 27271 128468 4,38
87 0,157423 0,842577 25214 3969 23229 101197 4,01
88 0,176458 0,823542 21245 3749 19370 77968 3,67
89 0,197564 0,802436 17496 3457 15768 58598 3,35
90 0,220886 0,779114 14039 3101 12489 42830 3,05
91 0,246561 0,753439 10938 2697 9590 30342 2,77
92 0,274707 0,725293 8241 2264 7109 20752 2,52
93 0,305409 0,694591 5977 1826 5065 13643 2,28
94 0,338717 0,661283 4152 1406 3449 8578 2,07
95 0,374625 0,625375 2746 1029 2231 5129 1,87
96 0,413061 0,586939 1717 709 1362 2898 1,69
97 0,453869 0,546131 1008 457 779 1536 1,52
98 0,496801 0,503199 550 273 414 757 1,38
99 0,541496 0,458504 277 150 202 343 1,24

100 0,587478 0,412522 127 75 90 141 1,11
101 0,634149 0,365851 52 33 36 51 0,98
102 0,680799 0,319201 19 13 13 16 0,82
103 1,000000 0,000000 6 6 3 3 0,50


